
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
INFORMATION AND BROADCASTING

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:5323
ANSWERED ON:22.12.2000
DOORDARSHAN/AIR STATIONS
ANANTA NAYAK;PUTTASWAMY GOWDA;RUDRAGOUDA PATIL

Will the Minister of INFORMATION AND BROADCASTING be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Union Government propose to set up more DD/AIR stations in newly created States of Uttaranchal, Jharkhand and Chattisgarh;

(b) if so, the details and locations identified for the purpose; and

(c) the time likely to be taken to establish these stations?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF INFORMATION AND BROADCASTING (SMT. SUSHMA SWARAJ)

(a) &(b): Yes, Sir. Details of AIR/TV projects under implementation/proposed in the newly created States of Uttaranchal, Jharkhand and Chattisgarh is given in the Annexure.

(c): The projects are in various stages of implementation and are expected to be completed by 2001-2002.
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